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Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal for the expansion of the CBSE network;

(b) if so, whether this will help the schools in obtaining CBSE affiliation without the concurrence of the State Governments; and

(c) if so, the number of applicants that are likely to be benefited, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) : The Central Board of Secodary Education (CBSE) has its headquarters in Delhi and has 8 Regional offices at Delhi, Panchkula, Ajmer, Allahadbad, Patna, Bhubaneswar, Guwahati and Chennai. At present, there is no proposal for opening of any new regional office of the Board. However, the Board grants affiliation to new schools every year to meet the demand subject to fulfillment of conditions of affiliation laid down in the Affiliation Bye-Laws of the CBSE, which include submission of no objection certificate from the State Government concerned.

(b) & (c) : Do not arise.
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